480 irregular immigrants removed/deported A total of 292 irregular immigrants were removed from the
Country to ensure compliance to immigration laws

12 surveillance reports produced 9 surveillance reports produced (compressive reports are
made monthly)

Appeals processed within 7 days Appeals are processed within 7 days; a total of 133 (One hundred thirty 
 three) appeal cases were verified/investigated, and processed for the 
Minister, 2 cases were rejected by the Hon. Minister and removals effected

NA -

NA -

NA -

NA -

Cumulative Expenditures made by the End of the Quarter to
 Deliver Cumulative Outputs